Two (2) acres, excluding road rights-of-way. 

F. MINIMUM LOT WIDTH AND FRONTAGE: 

250 ft. 

G. MINIMUM YARD SETBACKS (PRINCIPAL USE): 

Side 40 ft. 

Rear 40 ft. 

Front 80 ft. from road right-of-way 

H. MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 

40 ft. 

I. MINIMUM FLOOR AREA (LIVING AREA): 

One thousand four hundred (1,400) square ft. 

J. REQUIRED OFF-STREET PARKING: 

Shall be provided for in accordance with Chapter 8. 

311 A-1  AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT (CONT.) 

K. ACCESSORY USES: 

Accessory uses, buildings and structures customarily incidental to any use listed as a permitted

[...]

housed at the facility or dwelling. 

F. MINIMUM LOT WIDTH AND FRONTAGE: 

250 ft. 

G. MINIMUM YARD SETBACKS: 

Side 30 ft. 

Rear 30 ft. 

Front 60 ft. from road right-of-way 

H. MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 

40 ft. 

I. MINIMUM FLOOR AREA (LIVING AREA): 

One thousand four hundred (1,400) square ft. 

J. REQUIRED OFF-STREET PARKING: 

Shall be provided for in accordance with Chapter 8. 

K. ACCESSORY USES: 

Accessory uses, buildings and structures customarily incidental to any use listed as a permitted 

principal or conditional use in Section 312 shall be permitted, subject to the requirements of

[...]

exceed the equivalent of one and one-half square feet for each lineal foot of frontage of a 

building or part thereof occupied by such enterprise, or one hundred (100) square feet, 

whichever is smaller; 

2. No off-premises sign or combination of off-premises signs shall exceed one thousand two 

hundred (1,200) square feet in area; 

3. No off-premises sign shall be located within two hundred feet (200) of any other off-

premises sign; 

4. Off-premises signs shall conform to all applicable yard and height regulations for the 

appropriate zoning district.

[...]

All off-street parking facilities, including entrances, exits, maneuvering areas and parking spaces, shall meet 

the following standards and specifications: 

1. Parking Space Dimensions:  Each off-street parking space shall have an area of not less 

than one hundred and sixty two (162) square feet exclusive of access drives or aisles, and 

shall be of usable shape and condition. 

2. Access:  There shall be adequate provision for ingress and egress to all parking spaces.  

Where the lot or parking spaces do not provide direct access to a public street or alley, an

[...]

hundred and fifty (250) square feet of floor area and for each employee. 

d. Barber and beauty shops--Two for each operator. 

e. Carry-out restaurants--One for each two hundred (200) square feet of floor area 

and for each two employees. 

f. Drive-through restaurants--One for each one hundred and twenty five (125) 

square feet of floor area and for each two employees. 

g. Hotels, motels, rooming houses and tourist or bed and breakfast homes--One for 

each sleeping room and for each two employees. 

h. Consumer and trade service uses not otherwise specified--Two for each

[...]

Is a lot located at the intersection of two or more streets.  A lot abutting on a curved 

street or streets shall be considered a corner lot if straight lines drawn from the foremost points of 

the side lot line to the foremost points of the lot meet at an interior angle of less than one hundred 

thirty-five (135) degrees. 

2. Interior Lot:  Is a lot with only one frontage on a street. 

3. Through Lot:  Is a lot other than a corner lot with frontage on more than one street.  Through lots 

abutting two streets may be referred to as double frontage lots. 

4.